
RACE  1 7:58 PM ($55000) ParisLongchamp --   2200m
1 313375 Khahira (fr) 56 [ 2] B Marie 7.5% Mme A Karkosa 10.6%
2 231 Louve Story (fr) 56 [ 6] B Murzabayev 13.7% A Fabre 19.9%
3 115651 A Minardiere (fr) 56 [ 7] T Trullier 8.2% Y Bonnefoy 9.6%
4 5114 Iznik (fr) 56 [ 5] C Demuro 13.9% J C Rouget 25.4%
5 72211 Engaliwe (fr) 56 [ 4] A Lemaitre 10.7% M Cesandri 8.5%
6 013 Adeliade (ire) 56 [ 1] M Guyon 17.5% A Fabre 19.9%
7 1162 Precious Sea 56 [ 3] S Pasquier 10.5% C Ferland 18.3%
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 SELECTIONS  PARISLONGCHAMP  2200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2200M
 4 Iznik (fr)
 2 Louve Story (fr)
 6 Adeliade (ire)
 7 Precious Sea

2 Louve Story (fr) 83%

Race Preview: Iznik (fr) Can get back to winning ways here. Louve Story (fr) Should have more to 
offer stretching out over this trip, so has claims. Adeliade (ire) Has a role to play. Precious Sea Must 
not be discounted on her reappearance.

RACE  2 8:33 PM ($80000) ParisLongchamp --   2400m
1 741715 Haya Zark (fr) 58 [ 1] C Soumillon 15.7% A Fouassier 11.8%
2 745726 Mutabahi (fr) 57 [ 2] C Demuro 13.9% H Pantall 12.3%
3 121145 Galashiels (ire) 57 [ 6] B Murzabayev 13.7% A Fabre 19.9%
4 410584 Or Gris (fr) 57 [ 5] A Pouchin 11.0% E&g Leenders 2.0%
5 134333 Kertez 57 [ 3] M Guyon 17.5% A Fabre 19.9%
6 423721 Know Thyself (ire) 55.5 [ 4] T Piccone 11.4% F Graffard 16.2%
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 SELECTIONS  PARISLONGCHAMP  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 5 Kertez
 1 Haya Zark (fr)
 3 Galashiels (ire)
 6 Know Thyself (ire)

6 Know Thyself (ire) 56%
1 Haya Zark (fr) 33%
2 Mutabahi (fr) 33%
5 Kertez 25%
4 Or Gris (fr) 14%

Race Preview: Kertez WIll play a leading role. Haya Zark (fr) On the shortlist. Galashiels (ire) 
Would’ve tightened up since so should have more to offer. Know Thyself (ire) Could give them 
something to fear.

RACE  3 9:15 PM ($55000) ParisLongchamp --   2100m
1 42521 Kovanof 59 [ 15] M Guyon 17.5% C Laffon-Parias 15.5%
2 214234 Goguen Spaise (fr) 58 [ 5] G Mosse 13.2% J Mieulle 6.9%
3 501212 Haptics (fr) 58 [ 14] C Lecoeuvre 8.0% H F Devin 10.4%
4 216 Swiss Money (fr) 58 [ 3] A Lemaitre 10.7% Y Barberot 14.3%
5 585211 Magellan (fr) 57.5 [ 11] A Pouchin 11.0% J Mieulle 6.9%
6 141332 Mowgli (fr) 57 [ 6] A Madamet 8.1% L Vanska 5.6%
7 031523 Kliff Bere (fr) 56 [ 7] J Moutard 11.0% B Audouin 16.8%
8 4122 Blas (fr) 56 [ 10] T Piccone 11.4% C Escuder 7.9%
9 521 Splendino (fr) 56 [ 8] A Crastus 9.4% J Reynier 20.9%
10 0334 Azka (fr) 56 [ 13] C Soumillon 15.7% C & Y Lerner 7.5%
11 33124 Grecian Bonanza 55.5 [ 2] C Demuro 13.9% J C Rouget 25.4%
12 5401 Hialeah (fr) 55.5 [ 16] S Pasquier 10.5% F Chappet 14.1%
13 6341 Atto Di Fede 55 [ 12] T Bachelot 13.1% A G Botti 12.4%
14 083 Montgaudry (fr) 53.5 [ 9] Eddy Hardouin 6.8% D Smaga 6.4%
15 552 L’ibaneta (fr) 52.5 [ 1] S Chuette 6.1% M Delzangles 11.6%
16 8045 Colada First (fr) 52 [ 4] Non Partant --% M Pitart 6.9%
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 SELECTIONS  PARISLONGCHAMP  2100M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2100M
 12 Hialeah (fr)
 1 Kovanof
 9 Splendino (fr)
 10 Azka (fr)

1 Kovanof 83%
15 L’ibaneta (fr) 67%
6 Mowgli (fr) 33%
7 Kliff Bere (fr) 33%

Race Preview: Hialeah (fr) 5-1 Made a very good impression when winning on the turf last time. 
Kovanof More to come. Splendino (fr) Is best kept safe. Azka (fr) Could be leniently treated at the 
weights on handicap debut. Has claims.

RACE  4 9:55 PM ($48000) ParisLongchamp --   2800m
1 182542 Melo Melo 56 [ 8] M Guyon 17.5% F Graffard 16.2%
2 141271 Lastotchka (fr) 56 [ 1] T Bachelot 13.1% J M Beguigne 13.7%
3 112172 Flyingbeauty (fr) 56 [ 2] A Pouchin 11.0% S Wattel 14.6%
4 533157 Sea The Sky (ger) 56 [ 9] B Murzabayev 13.7% A Fabre 19.9%
5 712261 Aude (fr) 56 [ 7] A Crastus 9.4% C Ferland 18.3%
6 826284 Urban Artist 56 [ 6] C Soumillon 15.7% H Morrison 12.4%
7 39347 Calliepie (fr) 56 [ 5] L Boisseau 4.7% Mme A Karkosa 10.6%
8 149471 Galifa (ire) 56 [ 3] T Trullier 8.2% N Clement 14.2%
9 711155 La Mehana (fr) 56 [ 4] C Demuro 13.9% J C Rouget 25.4%
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 SELECTIONS  PARISLONGCHAMP  2800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2800M
 9 La Mehana (fr)
 2 Lastotchka (fr)
 6 Urban Artist
 1 Melo Melo

8 Galifa (ire) 100%
2 Lastotchka (fr) 83%
1 Melo Melo 67%
4 Sea The Sky (ger) 25%

9 La Mehana (fr) 100%
2 Lastotchka (fr) 100%
3 Flyingbeauty (fr) 67%
4 Sea The Sky (ger) 50%
6 Urban Artist 48%

6 Urban Artist 3:00.98
4 Sea The Sky  3:01.50
5 Aude (fr) 3:03.20
9 La Mehana (fr) 3:05.98
3 Flyingbeauty  3:10.00

Race Preview: La Mehana (fr) Leading player. Lastotchka (fr) Won a Listed race at Deauville over 
this trip last year. Urban Artist Can make her presence felt. Melo Melo Has claims back against her 
own sex.

RACE  5 10:28 PM ($27000) ParisLongchamp --   1600m
1 274347 We Ride The World 58.5 [ 2] M Velon -1.5 7.9% P Cottier 15.9%
2 164342 Axdavali (fr) 58.5 [ 3] D Provost -3.5 11.8% Y Barberot 14.3%
3 213342 My Fancy (fr) 57 [ 7] M Guyon 17.5% G Bietolini 10.6%
4 5124 Peace Warrior (usa) 57 [ 5] A Lemaitre 10.7% A Wohler 21.8%
5 641089 Early Light (fr) 57 [ 10] A Bentahar -3.5 12.9% F Chappet 14.1%
6 447383 Amedras (fr) 57 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 6.8% C Escuder 7.9%
7 261156 Celestin (fr) 57 [ 4] B Murzabayev 13.7% H Blume 12.2%
8 906411 Now We Know (fr) 57 [ 11] S Maillot 8.9% N Clement 14.2%
9 1111 Topgear (fr) 57 [ 9] S Pasquier 10.5% F Chappet 14.1%
10 821596 Reshabar (fr) 57 [ 6] C Demuro 13.9% M Munch 7.8%
11 857 Like Magic (fr) 57 [ 1] T Bachelot 13.1% Z Semenka 0.0%
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 SELECTIONS  PARISLONGCHAMP  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 9 Topgear (fr)
 2 Axdavali (fr)
 3 My Fancy (fr)
 8 Now We Know (fr)

3 My Fancy (fr) 67%
2 Axdavali (fr) 58%
1 We Ride The World 33%
7 Celestin (fr) 33%
8 Now We Know (fr) 28%

Race Preview: Topgear (fr) Could have more to offer going a mile. Axdavali (fr) Will be competitive. 
My Fancy (fr) Can get involved. Now We Know (fr) Respected on his reappearance.

®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

SUNDAY
7 MAY 2023

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
STRAIGHT:   1000 Meters

LONGCHAMP
COMMENTS: Longchamp racecourse extends on 57 
hectares. 17 hectares are dedicated to the several 
courses: 4 tracks on the turf with courses over 1000m 
to 4000m and a straight track over 1000m (width: 25m)
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第  1场 7:58 PM ($55000)	      隆尚 -- 2200公尺
1 313375 卡西拉 Khahira (fr) 56 [ 2] 马莉	 7.5% 卡克沙	 10.6%
2 231 鲁夫故事 Louve Story (fr) 56 [ 6] 穆扎耶	 13.7% 费伯华	 19.9%
3 115651 米纳迪尔 A Minardiere (fr) 56 [ 7] 杜利尔	 8.2% 邦尼菲	 9.6%
4 5114 伊兹尼克 Iznik (fr) 56 [ 5] 德莫洛	 13.9% 鲁热	 25.4%
5 72211 英加利威 Engaliwe (fr) 56 [ 4] 勒玛特	 10.7% 西桑迪	 8.5%
6 013 艾德拉德 Adeliade (ire) 56 [ 1] 纪仁安	 17.5% 费伯华	 19.9%
7 1162 神海 Precious Sea 56 [ 3] 巴斯贵	 10.5% 霍利达	 18.3%
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佳选  隆尚  擅长2200公尺  2200公尺佳绩
 4 伊兹尼克

 2 鲁夫故事

 6 艾德拉德

 7 神海

2 鲁夫故事	 83%

赛事预览: 伊兹尼克 于此场合能重振至佳表现。 鲁夫故事 上阵此程可有作为，有望争得奖金。 

艾德拉德 于此场合能大展身手。 神海 上阵此赛程值得多加考虑。

第  2场 8:33 PM ($80000)	      隆尚 -- 2400公尺
1 741715 哈亚扎克 Haya Zark (fr) 58 [ 1] 苏铭伦	 15.7% 法希尔	 11.8%
2 745726 穆塔巴西 Mutabahi (fr) 57 [ 2] 德莫洛	 13.9% 彭塔	 12.3%
3 121145 佳拉修 Galashiels (ire) 57 [ 6] 穆扎耶	 13.7% 费伯华	 19.9%
4 410584 欧格里斯 Or Gris (fr) 57 [ 5] 宝珍	 11.0% 林德斯	 2.0%
5 134333 科泰兹 Kertez 57 [ 3] 纪仁安	 17.5% 费伯华	 19.9%
6 423721 知己知彼 Know Thyself (ire) 55.5 [ 4] 毕寇尼	 11.4% 格拉法	 16.2%
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佳选  隆尚  擅长2400公尺  2400公尺佳绩
 5 科泰兹

 1 哈亚扎克

 3 佳拉修

 6 知己知彼

6 知己知彼	 56%
1 哈亚扎克	 33%
2 穆塔巴西	 33%
5 科泰兹	 25%
4 欧格里斯	 14%

赛事预览: 科泰兹 上阵此程有机会一放到底。 哈亚扎克 不失为此程三甲之材。 佳拉修 状态更

勇，今可有一番大作为。 知己知彼 实力优秀，今于此场合难被超越。

第  3场 9:15 PM ($55000)	      隆尚 -- 2100公尺
1 42521 克瓦诺夫 Kovanof 59 [ 15] 纪仁安	 17.5% 柏利时	 15.5%
2 214234 格古恩 Goguen Spaise (fr) 58 [ 5] 巫斯义	 13.2% 缪尔	 6.9%
3 501212 触觉 Haptics (fr) 58 [ 14] 利库维	 8.0% 德温	 10.4%
4 216 瑞士富豪 Swiss Money (fr) 58 [ 3] 勒玛特	 10.7% 巴伯罗	 14.3%
5 585211 麦杰伦 Magellan (fr) 57.5 [ 11] 宝珍	 11.0% 缪尔	 6.9%
6 141332 莫格力 Mowgli (fr) 57 [ 6] 马德梅	 8.1% 万斯卡	 5.6%
7 031523 克利比尔 Kliff Bere (fr) 56 [ 7] 穆塔德	 11.0% 奥杜英	 16.8%
8 4122 布拉斯 Blas (fr) 56 [ 10] 毕寇尼	 11.4% 艾斯库德	7.9%
9 521 迪诺 Splendino (fr) 56 [ 8] 卡拉图	 9.4% 利尼尔	 20.9%
10 0334 阿兹卡 Azka (fr) 56 [ 13] 苏铭伦	 15.7% 乐纳	 7.5%
11 33124 希腊富矿 Grecian Bonanza 55.5 [ 2] 德莫洛	 13.9% 鲁热	 25.4%
12 5401 希利亚 Hialeah (fr) 55.5 [ 16] 巴斯贵	 10.5% 卓必达	 14.1%
13 6341 阿托菲德 Atto Di Fede 55 [ 12] 巴切洛	 13.1% 伯迪	 12.4%
14 083 蒙高德里 Montgaudry (fr) 53.5 [ 9] 哈杜英	 6.8% 史玛嘉	 6.4%
15 552 伊巴尼塔 L’ibaneta (fr) 52.5 [ 1] 楚特	 6.1% 杜诚高	 11.6%
16 8045 克拉达 Colada First (fr) 52 [ 4] 未定	 --% 毕塔特	 6.9%
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佳选  隆尚  擅长2100公尺  2100公尺佳绩
 12 希利亚

 1 克瓦诺夫

 9 迪诺

 10 阿兹卡

1 克瓦诺夫	 83%
15 伊巴尼塔	 67%
6 莫格力	 33%
7 克利比尔	 33%

赛事预览: 希利亚 前仗赢得精彩，再度上阵草地赛可再下一城。 克瓦诺夫 上阵此程能有良多进

展。 迪诺 表现出色，今值得留意。 阿兹卡 挑战此程凭理想驮重可获得奖金。

第  4场 9:55 PM ($48000)	      隆尚 -- 2800公尺
1 182542 梅洛 Melo Melo 56 [ 8] 纪仁安	 17.5% 格拉法	 16.2%
2 141271 拉托奇卡 Lastotchka (fr) 56 [ 1] 巴切洛	 13.1% 碧奎尼	 13.7%
3 112172 飞行美人 Flyingbeauty (fr) 56 [ 2] 宝珍	 11.0% 瓦泰尔	 14.6%
4 533157 海洋天空 Sea The Sky (ger) 56 [ 9] 穆扎耶	 13.7% 费伯华	 19.9%
5 712261 奥德 Aude (fr) 56 [ 7] 卡拉图	 9.4% 霍利达	 18.3%
6 826284 小城艺术 Urban Artist 56 [ 6] 苏铭伦	 15.7% 莫礼善	 12.4%
7 39347 卡利比 Calliepie (fr) 56 [ 5] 博斯奥	 4.7% 卡克沙	 10.6%
8 149471 加里法 Galifa (ire) 56 [ 3] 杜利尔	 8.2% 科莱门	 14.2%
9 711155 梅哈娜 La Mehana (fr) 56 [ 4] 德莫洛	 13.9% 鲁热	 25.4%
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佳选  隆尚  擅长2800公尺  2800公尺佳绩
 9 梅哈娜

 2 拉托奇卡

 6 小城艺术

 1 梅洛

8 加里法	 100%
2 拉托奇卡	 83%
1 梅洛	 67%
4 海洋天空	 25%

9 梅哈娜	 100%
2 拉托奇卡	 100%
3 飞行美人	 67%
4 海洋天空	 50%
6 小城艺术	 48%

6 小城艺术	3:00.98
4 海洋天空	3:01.50
5 奥德	 3:03.20
9 梅哈娜	 3:05.98
3 飞行美人	3:10.00

赛事预览: 梅哈娜 于此赛程能奋战到底。 拉托奇卡 战绩不凡，上阵此程可期待。 小城艺术 于

此场合有机会收复前失，不容忽视。 梅洛 返战此赛程有机会力撼群驹。

第  5场 10:28 PM ($27000)	      隆尚 -- 1600公尺
1 274347 世界骑士 We Ride The World 58.5 [ 2] 维隆	-1.5	 7.9% 克迪尔	 15.9%
2 164342 艾达瓦利 Axdavali (fr) 58.5 [ 3] 普罗沃	-3.5 11.8% 巴伯罗	 14.3%
3 213342 小时尚 My Fancy (fr) 57 [ 7] 纪仁安	 17.5% 比多利尼 10.6%
4 5124 和平战士 Peace Warrior (usa) 57 [ 5] 勒玛特	 10.7% 沃赫勒	 21.8%
5 641089 晨光 Early Light (fr) 57 [ 10] 班塔哈	-3.5 12.9% 卓必达	 14.1%
6 447383 埃梅达斯 Amedras (fr) 57 [ 8] 哈杜英	 6.8% 艾斯库德	7.9%
7 261156 夏勒斯丁 Celestin (fr) 57 [ 4] 穆扎耶	 13.7% H宝敏	 12.2%
8 906411 都知道 Now We Know (fr) 57 [ 11] 麦伊洛	 8.9% 科莱门	 14.2%
9 1111 整装待发 Topgear (fr) 57 [ 9] 巴斯贵	 10.5% 卓必达	 14.1%
10 821596 雷沙巴 Reshabar (fr) 57 [ 6] 德莫洛	 13.9% 曼奇	 7.8%
11 857 魔法效应 Like Magic (fr) 57 [ 1] 巴切洛	 13.1% 瑟蒙卡	 0.0%
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佳选  隆尚  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 9 整装待发

 2 艾达瓦利

 3 小时尚

 8 都知道

3 小时尚	 67%
2 艾达瓦利	 58%
1 世界骑士	 33%
7 夏勒斯丁	 33%
8 都知道	 28%

赛事预览: 整装待发 上阵此程能捎来佳音。 艾达瓦利 状态可取，今有机会力战到底。 小时尚 

于此场合有望争得一席之位。 都知道 重返赛场有机会带来惊喜，不容错失。
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